financial results for the first and second quarterly periods of 2005 as well as for the quarterly periods of 2004.
The restatement corrected for errors made in the application of generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP),
including revenue recognition, accounting for reserves, accounting for foreign currency adjustments, accounting for
income taxes including income taxes payable, tax reserves, deferred income tax assets and liabilities, related valuation
allowances and income tax expense, and the accounting for the Company's Long-Term Deferred Compensation Plan.
For a discussion of the significant restatement adjustments and the background leading to these adjustments, see Item
8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data under Note 2 — Restatement and Note 22 — Quarterly Results,
Stock Prices and Selected Financial Data (Unaudited) of the Company's 2005 Form 10-K.
The following table presents unaudited quarterly financial information for the first quarter of 2005, reflecting the
impact of restatement.

First Quarter Ended March 26, 2005

As
Previously
Reported

Brazil
Matters

Asia and
Other

Revenue
Recognition

Matters
Tax

Matters

Deferred
Compensation

Plan
Other
Items Restated

Net Sales $ 554.3 $ - $ (0.4) $ - $ - $ 0.8 $ 554.7
Costs and Expenses
   Cost of products sold 232.0 - 0.6 - - 0.2 232.8
   Selling, administrative
and general 222.6 0.7 0.1 - 2.9 1.2 227.5
   Research and development 39.2 - - - - - 39.2

493.8 0.7 0.7 - 2.9 1.4 499.5
Operating Income 60.5 (0.7) (1.1) - (2.9) (0.6) 55.2
Other (Income) Expense
   Interest and investment income (3.9) - - - - - (3.9)
   Interest expense 10.9 0.3 - - - 0.1 11.3
   Foreign currency, net - - - - - - -

7.0 0.3 - - - 0.1 7.4
Income before Income Taxes and
Minority Interest 53.5 (1.0) (1.1) - (2.9) (0.7) 47.8
   Provision for income taxes 17.7 (0.3) (0.4) (2.6) (0.9) (0.2) 13.3
   Minority interest in subsidiaries 1.3 - (0.1) - - - 1.2
Net Income $ 34.5 $ (0.7) $ (0.6) $ 2.6 $ (2.0) $ (0.5) $ 33.3
Basic Earnings Per Share $ 0.65 $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ 0.05 $ (0.04) $ (0.01) $ 0.63

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 10-Q

9

Diluted Earnings Per Share $ 0.63 $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ 0.05 $ (0.04) $ (0.01) $ 0.60

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 10-Q

10

Page 7

The following table presents the major subtotals for the Company’s Statements of Cash Flows and the related impact of
the restatement adjustments discussed above for the first quarter ended March 26, 2005.

First Quarter Ended
March 26, 2005

As
Previously
Reported Restated

Net Cash Provided by (Used In):
Operating activities $ 13.2 $ 13.1